

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1223/2007

BHANUDAS NATHA MOHITE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the

petitioner is inside the prison and that an application for bail is pending consideration by the Hon'ble court. In the said circumstances, the learned counsel has requested for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court on an early date.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court on 30.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj